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The Sharples family ensures our children are 
resilient learners, healthy and aspirational 
citizens.  We will create a love of lifelong 

learning that extends beyond the classroom as 
a result of an enriching curriculum. The school 
community will make a difference by fostering 
respect and tolerance of each other as unique 

individuals. 

Attendance figures this week: 
 
None available due to Eid  
Celebration. 

. 

Snapshots from this week ... 
 

 
Monday, 24 April—Non-uniform, bottle donations 

Monday, 24 April—Y5 Assembly, 9.05am, parents invited—
please note change of date 

Friday, 28 April—Non-uniform, donations of chocolate 
Monday, 1 May—Bank Holiday 

Thursday, 4 May—Polling Day, school closed 
Friday, 5 May—King’s Coronation Celebration—Fish and 

Chips lunch (£2.30) 
Thursday, 18 May—Big Breakfast Lunch (£2.30) 

Monday, 22 May—Y3/Y4 trip to Chester 
Wednesday, 24 May—Y5/Y6 One Adventure Camping 

29 May - 2 June— Summer half term 
Wednesday, 7 and Thursday, 8 June—Y5 Bikeabiility 

Friday, 21 July—school ends at 2pm for Summer Holidays 

 

Eid Mubarak to all our families celebrating today and 
tomorrow.  We hope you have a lovely day. 

 

 

 
Please contact the office before 

9.30am if your child is ill and will not 
be in school.  Please also let us have 
details of any medical appointments. 

 

We will be holding 
our Summer Fair 

on Friday 5 May at 
3.30pm.  Any 

parents who are 
wishing to hire a stall, please 

contact the office.  

Summer Uniform 
 

We have a selection of purple t-
shirts and summer dresses for 

sale in school.  Please contact the 
office if you wish to buy anything. 

 

King’s Coronation 
Celebration 

 
Monday, 24 April—

bottle donations 
 

Friday, 28 April—
donations of 
chocolate. 

 
Thank you  

If children are being brought to 
school after 8.45am, they must be 

accompanied by an adult to the 
office.  Thank you. 

 


